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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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A000672335 SHIFA  SHARMILA Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  1  375.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000078794 ANKITA  DAS Female No  2 2 UR  4  364.00  87.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000779568 TRISHITA  SAHA Female No  3 3 UR  12  362.00  84.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043473 TITIKSHA  SAHA Female No  4  1 4 SC  10  356.00  85.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001915199 TANUSHREE  ADHIKARI Female No  5  2 5 SC  10  352.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001730127 SHAINA  SUFYAN Female No  6 6 UR  7  344.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333408 RIFA  HUSAM Female No  7  2 7 OBC-A  1  344.00  82.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275652 SOMYA  CHAURASIA Female No  8 8 UR  4  338.00  86.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449820 AYANIKA  GAIN Female No  9  3 9 SC  3  335.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044751 DIPANWITA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  10 10 UR  1  332.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000324808 MADHURIMA  MUKHERJEE Female No  11 11 UR  1  330.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002297644 SOVANA  CHATTERJEE Female No  12 12 UR  5  327.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507929 SAMADRITA  PODDER Female No  13 13 UR  20  325.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430815 RITWIKA  MALLICK Female No  14  1 14 OBC-B  8  323.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hiralal Mazumdar Memorial College For Women,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:58.27

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001149770 MAHLIQA  FIRDOSH Female No  15 15 UR  1  317.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943610 RINKI  MONDAL Female No  16  4 16 SC  2  313.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000192277 SREYASHI  NAHA Female No  17 17 UR  22  313.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000186744 UJJAINI  SALVI Female No  18 18 UR  10  312.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001254390 ANKITA  DAS Female No  19 19 UR  20  303.00  73.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333045 MONALISHA  GHOSH Female No  20 20 UR  19  302.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836732 TANUSREE  PAUL Female No  21 21 UR  6  301.00  73.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965712 AFREEN  KAINAT Female No  22  3 22 OBC-A  3  297.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793177 MOUSUMI  GHOSH Female No  23  2 23 OBC-B  1  291.00  63.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000009444 SUPRIYA  SAHA Female No  24 24 UR  2  290.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430609 TANISHA  KHATUN Female No  25  4 25 OBC-A  5  288.00  66.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417329 AFSARA  PARVEEN Female No  26 26 UR  18  287.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780972 TANUSHREE  DAS Female No  27  5 27 SC  2  285.00  60.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025699 NANDITA  PAL Female No  28 28 UR  2  284.00  56.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001923881 MANIDIPA  MANNA Female No  29  3 29 OBC-B  25  276.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794466 SANCHITA  MAJHI Female No  30  1 30 ST  1  276.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002112446 PRIYA  SHAW Female No  31 31 UR  16  276.00  70.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832037 SRIJA  DAS Female No  32 32 UR  11  275.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269821 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  33  6 33 SC  20  274.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000268048 ISHITA  KUNDU Female No  34 34 UR  2  274.00  70.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001736499 DEBAPRIYA  SAHA Female No  35 35 UR  3  273.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313281 SHAYANTANI  RAY Female No  36 36 UR  9  273.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896801 SMRITI  SARKAR Female No  37 37 UR  22  271.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001603875 NISHA  MONDAL Female No  38 38 UR  5  271.00  65.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000820616 MANTASHA  SHIREEN Female No  39 39 UR  2  270.00  69.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000820656 MST SANIA YESMIN Female No  40  5 40 OBC-A  3  268.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583324 SHAZIA  TARANNUM Female No  41 41 UR  5  266.00  50.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000511839 SEDDIKA  KHATOON Female No  42 42 UR  2  261.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001087935 SHREYASEE  JANA Female No  43 43 UR  4  261.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017009 NISHAT  RAEESA Female No  44 44 UR  9  261.00  61.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001131665 SABA  MOIN Female No  45 45 UR  4  260.00  56.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278682 PUJA KUMARI SINGH Female No  46 46 UR  21  257.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002155163 ARYA  SHARMA Female No  47 47 UR  1  257.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273171 SHAGAF  SHAMIM Female No  48 48 UR  3  253.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001157285 ANKITA  GUPTA Female No  49  4 49 OBC-B  3  253.00  70.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001013830 KHADIJA  KHATUN Female No  50  6 50 OBC-A  6  253.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000105270 NUPUR  DEB Female No  51 51 UR  11  244.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713559 TORSHA  SARKAR Female No  52 52 UR  2  242.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830682 SOUMILI  ADAK Female No  53 53 UR  2  242.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698667 BEAUTI  SAREN Female No  54  2 54 ST  4  242.00  50.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815696 ANKITA  MITRA Female No  55 55 UR  4  241.00  45.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691210 ALAINA  NASIM Female No  56  7 56 OBC-A  25  240.00  67.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001010206 MADHURIMA  

SADHUKHAN

Female No  57 57 UR  4  240.00  48.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001740857 ASMITA  ROY Female No  58 58 UR  3  238.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001861412 SABNAM  KHATOON Female No  59 59 UR  4  238.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001549030 BRISHTI  NEOGY Female No  60 60 UR  6  238.00  64.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339190 PRIYANKA  RAY Female No  61 61 UR  1  236.00  63.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674784 SUCHANA  DAS Female No  62 62 UR  2  236.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023114 ALISHA  KHATUN Female No  63  8 63 OBC-A  8  235.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002245388 ANJANA  DAS Female No  64 64 UR  10  235.00  58.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169366 SUHITA  KARMAKAR Female No  65 65 UR  4  235.00  54.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000926883 RANI  RAJBHAR Female No  66  7 66 SC  4  232.00  47.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000745844 TABASSUM  KHATOON Female No  67 67 UR  4  227.00  52.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001953639 SMITA  MALLICK Female No  68  8 68 SC  7  220.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413459 BRISTI  SAHA Female No  69  9 69 SC  3  219.00  47.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000873511 SHAIKA  PARVEEN Female No  70  9 70 OBC-A  1  218.00  54.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002216316 DEBARATI  KAR Female No  71  5 71 OBC-B  3  215.00  59.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719102 SHAGUFTA  SULTANA Female No  72 72 UR  2  215.00  44.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000969703 SANCHITA  APTO Female No  73 73 UR  8  213.00  42.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000013964 ZEBA  PARVEEN Female No  74 74 UR  3  212.00  43.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001886200 ROSHNI KUMARI MAHATO Female No  75 75 UR  2  200.00  43.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000654534 SWEETA  MUKHERJEE Female No  76 76 UR  3  188.00  43.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000672335 SHIFA  SHARMILA Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  1  375.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333408 RIFA  HUSAM Female No  7  2 2 OBC-A  1  344.00  82.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965712 AFREEN  KAINAT Female No  22  3 3 OBC-A  3  297.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430609 TANISHA  KHATUN Female No  25  4 4 OBC-A  5  288.00  66.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000820656 MST SANIA YESMIN Female No  40  5 5 OBC-A  3  268.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001013830 KHADIJA  KHATUN Female No  50  6 6 OBC-A  6  253.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691210 ALAINA  NASIM Female No  56  7 7 OBC-A  25  240.00  67.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023114 ALISHA  KHATUN Female No  63  8 8 OBC-A  8  235.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000873511 SHAIKA  PARVEEN Female No  70  9 9 OBC-A  1  218.00  54.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]
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A001430815 RITWIKA  MALLICK Female No  14  1 1 OBC-B  8  323.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793177 MOUSUMI  GHOSH Female No  23  2 2 OBC-B  1  291.00  63.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923881 MANIDIPA  MANNA Female No  29  3 3 OBC-B  25  276.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001157285 ANKITA  GUPTA Female No  49  4 4 OBC-B  3  253.00  70.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216316 DEBARATI  KAR Female No  71  5 5 OBC-B  3  215.00  59.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002043473 TITIKSHA  SAHA Female No  4  1 1 SC  10  356.00  85.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001915199 TANUSHREE  ADHIKARI Female No  5  2 2 SC  10  352.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449820 AYANIKA  GAIN Female No  9  3 3 SC  3  335.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943610 RINKI  MONDAL Female No  16  4 4 SC  2  313.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780972 TANUSHREE  DAS Female No  27  5 5 SC  2  285.00  60.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269821 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  33  6 6 SC  20  274.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000926883 RANI  RAJBHAR Female No  66  7 7 SC  4  232.00  47.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001953639 SMITA  MALLICK Female No  68  8 8 SC  7  220.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413459 BRISTI  SAHA Female No  69  9 9 SC  3  219.00  47.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001794466 SANCHITA  MAJHI Female No  30  1 1 ST  1  276.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698667 BEAUTI  SAREN Female No  54  2 2 ST  4  242.00  50.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


